
7300 TROUVILLE ESPLANADE

DESIGN REVIEW BOARD MEETING 
NOVEMBER 2, 2021
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Zoning: RM-1
Future Land Use: RM-1
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REQUESTS

• NON-USE VARIANCE of Sec. 142.156 - Front Setback

• WAIVER of Section 142-155(a)(3)e. - Lot coverage

MODIFICATION OF VARIANCE REQUEST:

• WAIVER Section 142-155(a)(3)f. - Ground floor requirements
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FRONT SETBACK NON-USE VARIANCE
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Required: 20’
Proposed: 
- Ground Floor: 
10’
- 2nd Level: 20’
- 3rd Level: 20’
(not including 
balcony overhang)
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SECOND LEVEL 
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THIRD LEVEL 
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REVISIONS PER STAFF 
COMMENTS:

• Increased 
landscaped areas.

• Decreased all 
driveway widths to 
11’-0”.

• Overall reduction in 
Lot Coverage from 
59.25% to 58.84%.

LOT COVERAGE WAIVER
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PREVIOUSLY PROPOSED: 



GROUND FLOOR PARKING GARAGE WAIVER

PREVIOUSLY PROPOSED 
HEIGHT (VARIANCE): 7’-7”

CURRENTLY PROPOSED 
HEIGHT (WAIVER): 10’-0”
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REVISIONS PER STAFF 
COMMENTS:

• Extended balcony to 
improve south 
facade.

• Included eyebrow 
treatment on ground 
floor for added 
symmetry.



DRB21-0721 | 13

REVISIONS PER STAFF 
COMMENTS:

• Extended balcony to 
improve south 
facade.

• Included eyebrow 
treatment on ground 
floor for added 
symmetry.



DRB21-0721 | 14



DRB21-0721 | 15



DRB21-0721 | 16



DRB21-0721 | 17



DRB21-0721 | 18



DRB21-0721 | 19



DRB21-0721 |20


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	REQUESTS
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20

